
The Government of the Republic of Ghana
NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINING COLLEGE- TARKWA

Telephone: 0244586258
Fax:
E-mail: nmtctarkwa@gmail.com

DOWNTAIRS STREET
Western

Tarkwa-Nsuaem
233,

Ghana

Date 26/04/2022

In reply please quote
WR/NMTCT/GDS/RFQ/020/2022
_____
_____

RE: COOKING OIL
SUB: NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD

1. Reference is being made to the bid documents submitted by 04/04/2022 , for the above
captioned matter.

2. Kindly be informed that the NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINING COLLEGE-
TARKWA 11/4/2022 on 11/04/2022 , approved award of the contract to JPOB VENTURES
For COOKING OIL at the contract price of 75920.00 75920.00 VAT inclusive.
Payment shall be made in Ghana Cedis in the following manner: Hundred (100) percent
of the Contract Price shall be paid to the Supplier within thirty (30) days after delivery
to the NMTC-TARKWA, STORES and receipt of Acceptance Certificate supported by
Store Receipt Vouchers issued by the Purchaser.Delivery shall be DDP, at Nursing and
Midwifery Training College, Tarkwa, Stores and must be completed within Three Weeks
after signing of contract.Kindly note that, any supplies that does not meet the technical
specification stated in the tender documents will be rejected.Yours faithfully, NETTA
FORSON ACKON (MRS.) PRINCIPALCC: HEAD OF FINANCE SUPPLY MANAGER
INTERNAL AUDITOR

_____


